(2) To be finalized upon determination of the Offer Price and updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the RoC.

For further details, see ñObjects of the Offerò on page 135.

Aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of Promoter, Promoter Group and Selling Shareholders as a

percentage of the paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company

The aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoter, Promoter Group and the Selling Shareholders as a

percentage of the pre-Offer and post-Offer paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer  Post-Offer (1)

Number of

Equity

Shares held

Percentag

e of the

pre-Offer

paid-up

Equity

Share

capital

(%)

Number of

Equity

Shares held

on a fully

diluted

basis  ̂

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

paid-up

Equity Share

capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)^

Number of

Equity

Shares held

Percentage

of the post-

Offer paid-

up Equity

Share

capital (%)

Number

of Equity

Shares

held on a

fully

diluted

basis  ̂

Percentag

e of the

post-Offer

paid-up

Equity

Share

capital on

a fully

diluted

basis (%)^

Promoter

Greaves Cotton

Limited(2)

600,925,000(3) 62.48 600,925,000 62.26 [ǒ] [ǒ] [ǒ] [ǒ]

Total (A) 600,925,000 62.48 600,925,000 62.26 [ǒ] [ǒ] [ǒ] [ǒ]

Members of the Promoter Group

Nil

Total (B) Nil

Selling Shareholders

Abdul Latif

Jameel Green

Mobility

Solutions

DMCC

350,502,300 36.44 350,502,300 36.31 [ǒ] [ǒ] [ǒ] [ǒ]

Total (C) 350,502,300 36.44 350,502,300 36.31 [ǒ] [ǒ] [ǒ] [ǒ]

Total (A+B+C) 951,427,300 98.92 951,427,300 98.57 [ǒ] [ǒ] [ǒ] [ǒ]

^ The Companyôs Equity Share capital on a fully diluted basis includes vested options under the ESOP Scheme as of the date of this Draft Red Herring
Prospectus (assuming exercise of all options).

(1) To be computed prior to filing of the Prospectus with the RoC.
(2) Greaves Cotton Limited is also participating in the Offer as the Promoter Selling Shareholder.
(3) Includes 350 Equity Shares of face value of 1 each held by Atindra Nath Basu, Fredrick Marian Pinto, Shiraj Chakraborty, Shefali Bairaria Suri,

Supriya Thankappan and Vijayamahantesh V Khannur as the registered holders on behalf of Greaves Cotton Limited, who is the beneficial owner